
 
 

 
RFP HED.2023.1 

Request for Proposals 
Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program 

Public Service Activities Fiscal Year 2023-2024  
  

On January 8, 2023, Palm Beach County made available through RFP HED.2023.1 $250,000 in 
federal Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program funding for the provision of public 
service activities.  
 
County staff has completed a review of submitted proposals to determine responsiveness to RFP 
requirements. The responsiveness review items do not judge the qualifications of a Respondent 
or the merit of a project, but are limited to: 

 Submittal by the specified deadline; 

 Project eligibility;  and 

 Provision of all submittal requirements per RFP Section II.A. 
 

The following thirteen (13) proposals were determined to be responsive to RFP requirements, 
and therefore, will be forwarded to the Selection Committee for funding consideration.   

Respondent Activity 

Gulfstream Goodwill Industries Permanent Supportive Housing 

Aid to Victims of Domestic Abuse Transitional Housing Program 

Palm Beach County Food Bank  SNAP Application Assistance Program 

YWCA of PBC Rapid Re-housing Program 

Urban League of PBC Housing Counseling Program 

Redlands Christian Migrant Association  Childcare Program 

Pathways to Prosperity Circles-Palm Beach County Program  

Vita Nova Transitional Housing 

Coalition for Independent Living 
Options (CILO) 

Food Pantry/DINE Program 

Healthy Mothers/Healthy Babies Prenatal Care Coordination Program 

Integrated Health Care Systems Homeless Health Care Program  

Legal Aid Society of PBC Fair Housing Program 

Family Promise of North Central PBC Priority Housing Program 

 
The following four (4) proposals were determined to be non-responsive to RFP requirements, and 
therefore, will not be forwarded to the Selection Committee and will not be considered for funding. 

Respondent Activity 

Children’s Place at HomeSafe Group Care Residential Home Program  

Triple H Ministries Community Assistance Program  

The ARC of PBC Achievement Center Program 

Second Start  SSI Second Lease Program 

 
The Selection Committee will meet on Monday, March 6, 2023, starting at 9:00 a.m., at Clayton 
Hutchinson Agricultural Center, Exhibit Hall B, 559 North Military Trail, West Palm Beach, FL  
33415. Respondents are encouraged to attend in person. Members of the public may attend 
remotely via WebEx:       
                         Meeting Number (access code): 2313 856 3962  
                         Meeting Password:  spDdKceJ836 
 
Please direct questions to Jo Miller, Senior Planner, Strategic Planning Division, Department of 
Housing and Economic Development, at ejmiller@pbcgov.org.  

mailto:ejmiller@pbcgov.org

